### RECEIVED CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

## RECEIVED CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

# 2012 MAR -5 CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORIMEB 23 PM 2: 58

PROJECT: Nassau County Transportation Center	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03
	DATE: <u>02/08/2012</u>
	CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1799
TO CONTRACTOR: Bush Construction Company	y, Inc.
Reason for Change Order: Cost for additional electrical warproposed change order #3 dated 02/07/12.	ork required to complete project per attached
proposed change order #5 dated 02/07/12.	
Original Contract Sum	\$ 298,712.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agre	
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$ 300,948.04
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ 1,295.91
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 302,243.95
APPROVED BY:  Architect of Record	Date of Final Completion: 06/01/12  DATE: 2/10//2 AND DATE: 2/29/1253
APPROVED BY:  Project Manager (COA)	DATE: 2/29/125
APPROVED BY: Chaudle Yours Contract Manager	DATE: alaqla
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Management & B	DATE: 3. 2.17
APPROVED BY: County Manager	DATE: 3/2/12
01 005549 -582008 COATC-	
01000000 - 202000, COATC	

#### **CHANGE ORDER**

Nassau County Transportation Center (COA) **CHANGE ORDER NO:** 3 PROJECT:

102 North 13<sup>th</sup> Street

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

DATE:

02/10/12

TO CONTRACTOR:

**Bush Construction Co., Inc.** 

**CONTRACT FOR:** 

**New Construction** 

3741 Grant Road

Jacksonville, FL 32207

**CONTRACT DATED:** 

11/14/11

The Contract is changed as follows:

Cost for additional electrical work required to complete project per attached Proposed Change 1. Order #3 by Bush Construction dated 2/7/12.

> TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: + \$ 1,295.91

#### Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

The original (Contract Sum) was	\$ 298,712.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ 2,236.04
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was	\$ 300,948.04
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) by this Change Order in the amount of	+ \$ 1,295.91
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be	\$ 302,243.95
The Contract Time will be (unchanged)	zero (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	May 2, 2012

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

**ARCHITECT** 

Miranda Architects

914 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 1E

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

**CONTRACTOR** 

Bush Constr. Co., Inc. 3741 Grant Street

Jacksonville, FL 32207

**OWNER** 

Nassau County B.O.C.C.

96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1

Yulee, FL 32097

DATE

## **Proposed Change Order #3**

**Date:** 02/07/12

**Project:** Nassau County Transportation Center

To: Miranda Architects

From: Bush Construction Company, Inc.

Marc Newlyn

**Title:** Additional electrical for exterior disconnect and irrigation pump circuit and wiring not

indicated in the drawings

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with a proposal for the above mentioned project. Our price includes all labor, materials, equipment, and insurance required by law. Our scope is as follows:

#### **Description of work:**

Additional Days		0			
Superintendent	\$300.00	\$0.00	Overhead	10.00%	\$110.00
Project Manager	\$150.00	\$0.00	Profit	5.00%	\$60.50
Subcontractor(s) Price		\$1,100.00	P&P Bond	2.00%	\$25.41
Other Costs [ ]		\$0.00	Total		\$1,295.91

Total cost for the work described above: \$1,295	.91
--	-----

Payment Terms: Net 30 Proposal is valid for 90 days.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Should you wish to schedule and proceed, please sign and return.

Accepted and Proceed	Dated

Vilano Electric, Inc.

Name / Address Bush Coast, Co.

14286-19 Beach Blvd. #394 Jacksonville, Fl. 32250

	* **
Prione #	904-641-0868
Fax#	904-641-9238
vilanoe	@bellsouth.ner

## Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
1/31/2012	4629		

3741 Grant Rd.	united the second	Project	by capalian with	
Jau, Gl. 32207	Nas	sau County Trans - c	ni	
			•	
Description		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Totel	
Furnish and Install:  200 cmp breaker and enclosure on caterior of building.		e manija piloto je recellip piloto je re		1,100.00
Mtrl. 5170.00 Labor \$180.00		ALVANA III PROMININA		
Conduit, wire and trenching. Disconnect breaker for well pump. Mrt. 5500.00 Labor \$450.00		MA Production		
		a pick by perculainess (which perculainess)		
		aber periodo fra para		
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		eren beest handelske den de		
THE		alauz Mandan projecija		
		li più ce di managara dei dei		
Thank you for your consideration!	And the second s	Total		\$1.160.00

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements combagent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. This proposal subject to acceptance withing Mays and is void thereafter at the option of the undersigned. Signature

EC0002978